

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4892 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Memorandum of Status: Passed

Understanding

File created: 9/7/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 9/14/2021 **Final action:** 9/14/2021

Title: Request by the Constable of Precinct 7 for approval of a Memorandum of Understanding with the

Harris County Juvenile Board on behalf of Juvenile Probation to transfer budget in the amount of \$84,991 to the Constable for a deputy position for law enforcement services effective September 25,

2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-4892 Const. 7-MOU with JPD.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/14/2021 1 Commissioners Court

Department: Constables

Department Head/Elected Official: May Walker, Constable Precinct 7

Regular or Supplemental RCA:

□ Regular RCA

☐ Supplemental RCA

Type of Request: Memorandum of Understanding

Project ID (if applicable): N/A

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): N/A MWDBE Participation (if applicable): N/A

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request by the Constable of Precinct 7 for approval of a Memorandum of Understanding with the Harris County Juvenile Board on behalf of Juvenile Probation to transfer budget in the amount of \$84,991 to the Constable for a deputy position for law enforcement services effective September 25, 2021.

Background and Discussion:

Harris County Constable Precinct 7 is entering into a Memorandum of Understanding with a budget of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS to provide Law Enforcement Services during the period begin with the 1st of September, 2021 and ending the 28th of February, 2022. The MOU will be renewal on an annual basis. Include in the MOU is a transfer of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS from HCJPD to HARRIS

ile #: 21-4892, Version: 1					
COUNTY CONST	ABLE PRECINCT 7 to fund the	e position requeste	d for Law Enforce	ement Services.	
to be provided	ct: This item will allow for Law E by HARRIS COUNTY CONSTAE Y CONSTABLE PRECINCT 7 wil	BE PRECINCT 7. Allo	wing these service	ce to be provided by	
Alternative Opt N/A	ions:				
Alignment with	Goal(s):				
✓ Justice an☐ Economic☐ Housing☐ Public Hea	Opportunity				
☐ Transport☐ Flooding☐ Environm☐ Governan	ent ce and Customer Service				
Location: Address (if applie	cable list below): 2525 MUR V	WORTH, HOUSTON	I, TEXAS, 77054		
☐ Countywide ☐ Precinct 1 ☐ Precinct 2 ☐ Precinct 3 ☐ Precinct 4					
	rsonnel Summary				
Service Name	CONSTABLE PRECINCT 7	FY 21-22	Estimates		
			FY 22	Next 3 FYs	
Incremental Ex	penditures				
	Labor Expenditures		84,991.00	-	
Non-Labor Expenditures		-	-	[-	

84,991.00

Total Incremental Expenditures

File #: 21-4892, Version: 1

CP, Grants, o	or Other - Please Specify 84,991.00 -	-
-	84,991.00 -	-
-	-	
		 -
-	-	-
-	84,991.00	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	84,991.00	-
CNs)	•	
-	0	-
-	1	-
-	1	-
	- - - - - CNs)	

Anticipated Implementation Date: September 25, 2021 Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note:
oximes Not an emergency, disaster recovery, or COVID-19 related item
 □ Emergency Item □ COVID-19 related Item □ Disaster Recovery related Item
Contact(s) name, title, department:

Attachments (if applicable): HCJPD/HCCO PRECINCT 7 MOU